sleSToR] TRATWH HTFE
5 @ FPRIE STEATR

. ol o "I BT, TG FHARE,
FAFEAE 3 TGN A SmE= 5 e AT AT
I AR O
FRAEHE T o1 B2TE TTI: (AT:) Fei:
OFET Plot # 2/A, Road # 3, Section # 7, Mirpur I/A, Dhaka-1216
FTRAEE @10 DHK248
ITEE TS

%. 3 §5: Gﬁér%. HEHCE Oy -

A4 [Steel or temporary structure not conforming to Type-I construction on Roof-top of
s4&%| building more than 4 storey high.
FI
ARG
FIBEE
5.8, N
3539 |l Remove temporary structure from roof top
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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‘ﬁ.@gql Inadequate horizontal separation. [ Inadequate vertical separation.

¥
ARG
E2LORIG
2.5, FHEHN
Provide design drawings to demonstrate how designated storage areas, assembly
S areas, offices and work areas should be separated with fire-rated walls and doors
according to the Guideline occupancy separation will be achieved. I Retrofitting of
internal layout needed with appropriate drawings following guidelines.
EUESE
Rkt
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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O
A

e Inadequate horizontal separation. I Inadequate vertical separation.

I
3G
FrerelE

9.5, I

Mixed use buildings and Buildings housing RMGs, use some floors that fall under
[Mixed Occupancyﬂ (e.g. Storage, Office, Work areas, etc.). The designated
S storage areas, assembly areas, offices and work areas should be separated with

firerated walls and doors according to the Guidelines. [ Different occupancy in
different floors should be separated with fire-rated construction according to the
Guidelines

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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% |Protection against propagation of fire through voids between floors and interior walls
s4&@%4| (including stairways) not equivalent to the fire resistance rating of the wall.

¥
ARG
E2LORIG

8.5. IHHH

Produce drawings and show methods to demonstrate how prevention of smoke and
I |fire propagation through voids between floors and interior walls (including

stairways) will be ensured with fire-rated assembly according to the Guidelines.
EUGSE

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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RTJ 2022-07-04 00:00:00

I |Protection against propagation of fire through voids between floors and interior walls
s4&@%4| (including stairways) not equivalent to the fire resistance rating of the wall.

Rl

ARG
E2LORIG
.5, PN
] Prevent smoke and fire propagation through voids between floors and interior walls
(including stair) with fire-rated assembly according to the Guidelines.
EUESE
Rkt
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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oA Exit access doors are not side-swinging type. [l Exit doors do not open in the direction
W‘T of traffic flow. I Exit corridor and passageways effective widths are less than minimum.
0 Exit corridors/aisles/passageways are obstructed

I
3G
FrerelE

NEEET

S Provide drawings to arrange adequate number of doorways at each floor as per the
Guidelines and produce the plan for construction of these doorways.
EUGSE

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

iR v %
z SE—=55—2039

ﬂﬂqﬁﬁﬂ S—0F—2022
SIS T T

RTJ 2022-07-04 00:00:00

oA Exit access doors are not side-swinging type. [l Exit doors do not open in the direction
W‘T of traffic flow. I Exit corridor and passageways effective widths are less than minimum.
0 Exit corridors/aisles/passageways are obstructed

I
3G
FrerelE

9.3, IR

Doors on all escape routes to open in the direction of travel I Ensure adequate
] number and width of doorways in each floor according to the occupant load as per

the Guidelines. [ Internal retrofitting needed to create safe passage, corridors and
exits as per the guidelines

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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oA Exit access doors are not side-swinging type. [l Exit doors do not open in the direction
W‘T of traffic flow. I Exit corridor and passageways effective widths are less than minimum.
0 Exit corridors/aisles/passageways are obstructed

I
16
bl
b, S
Keep corridors and passageways on escape routes free of any obstructions to
] ensure unobstructed path of travel along the aisles, corridors, and passageways to
the exits [l Relocate work benches, temporary storage in such a way that corridors,
passageways and aisles are at least 1.0m wide on all escape routes
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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‘ﬁ.@gql Openings not protected by enclosures of required fire resistance rating

711
ARG
FIerER

.5, IS

Ensure prevention of fire and smoke propagation through vertical shafts by

IS |providing fire rated enclosures around the openings along with seals in shafts and
ducts at floor separations.

EUGSE

hlLE]

W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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Interior staircase not protected through fire rated enclosures [l Exterior staircase
susceptible to fire and smoke propagating through wall openings I Open grills in walls
=% |between staircase and floor spaces. 0 The ground floor exits not enclosed 0 Sum of
s{@S|Riser height and Tread depth is not within limits [l Handrails height less than required [l
Number of Handrails less than required [ Stairway door not Fire Door [l Width of Exit
Doorway less than required [ No Auto door closer [l Obstruction in Stairway

¥
ARG
E2LORIG
s0.3. P
Produce design drawings to demonstrate how stairways are to be made of
S adequate dimensions and appropriate specifications and to be converted into
smoke-proof enclosures equipped with Fire-rated side swinging doors opening in
the direction of travel at each floor.
EUESE
Rkt
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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Interior staircase not protected through fire rated enclosures [l Exterior staircase
susceptible to fire and smoke propagating through wall openings I Open grills in walls
=% |between staircase and floor spaces. 0 The ground floor exits not enclosed 0 Sum of
s{@S|Riser height and Tread depth is not within limits [l Handrails height less than required [l
Number of Handrails less than required [ Stairway door not Fire Door [l Width of Exit
Doorway less than required [ No Auto door closer [l Obstruction in Stairway

711
ARG
FIerER

38,5, IS

Convert all interior stairways into smokeproof enclosures equipped with Fire-rated
side swinging doors opening in the direction of travel at each floor. 0 Close wall
openings adjacent to the exterior staircases to prevent fire and smoke propagation
[ The ground floor exits should be enclosed so as to ensure safe pathway for
escape from the premises. [ Provide continuous smoke-proof fire protected
¥4 |pathway along all the stairways from roof to the final exit. [l Provide stairways of
adequate dimensions and of appropriate specifications according to the Guidelines
as required for the occupancy load. [l Remove all collapsible security gates and
roller shutters from all exit stairway access doors. 0 Remove Sliding doors from all
Final Exits. Where sliding doors are provided at final exits, these shall not be relied
on for means of exit

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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oA No Fire Door [l No/Improperly illuminated exit sign [l Tortuous and obstructed travel
WCT path ] Absence of proper separation using fire rated walls and doors [ Width of
Passageway less than required

¥
16
FIBEE
3.5, IS
Provide easily identifiable escape routes, clear and free of obstruction. [l Provide
4S9 |clearly visible illuminated exit sign to indicate exit from storage area. 0 Provide
cover on naked light.
EUESE
Rkt
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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<% [Clearance from ceiling less than 1/3rd of ceiling height. [l Naked lights in storage [l
s4{@%4|Others same as above

Bl
RGN
A

30,8, FEF

Provide fire doors as approved by the Guidelines Ul Provide fire-rated solid walls
] from floor to ceiling to ensure fire separation of the storage area from others or

maintaining proper storage size and distance between stored items as per the
Guideline

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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"%4 |Clearance from ceiling less than 1/3rd of ceiling height. [l Naked lights in storage [l
s4& %l Others same as above
B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
38.5. IS
IS |Rearrange storage items to ensure proper clearance from ceiling.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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Exit signs not illuminated at all times [l Directional signs missin
T g 9 9

711
ARG
FIerER

3¢, 8. IR

Provide adequate number and type of illuminated exit signs so that exits can be
¥4 [seen from all corridors and evacuation paths. I Provide English and Bangla Exit

instructions where necessary. [ Post directional signs at appropriate locations.
EUGSE

hlLE]

] We have completed this issue
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Exit signs not illuminated at all times [l Directional signs missin
T g 9 9

711
ARG
FIerER

30,8, IS

] Provide new Emergency Lighting system that meets the specified emergency
lighting requirements of the Guidelines.
EUESE

oy We have completed this issue
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S .
e Inadequate number of cylinders

I
3G
FrerelE

9.5, IS

IS |Provide fire extinguishers that meet the requirements of the Guidelines.

EUESE

oy We have completed this issue
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o No detector and no firefighting equipment

711
ARG
FIerER

Sb.S. IR

IS |Provide firefighting equipment as required by the Guidelines.
EUGSE

] We are working for completed this issue.
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B No appropriate detectors.as per standard.

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, I

F4SH  |Install appropriate detectors.
EUGSE
Sk

W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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Transformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance U Control Panel/Switch room
=W | /Switchgears separated by less than 4hr fire rated wall from Transformer. [l Door
sHE=5<|having fire resistance rating less than 2hr [ No separating wall between Switchgears
and Transformer

711
ARG
FIerER

0.8, IS

Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
4SS |from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self-closing swing door for the

Transformer room. [l Provide firefighting equipment as required by the Guidelines
EUGSE

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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Transformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance U Control Panel/Switch room
=W | /Switchgears separated by less than 4hr fire rated wall from Transformer. [l Door
sHE=<|having fire resistance rating less than 2hr [ No separating wall between Switchgears
and Transformer

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5, I

] Provide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated
selfclosing swing door for the Transformer room. [l Install appropriate detectors
EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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R .
o Non-standard fire alarm system [ No detectors

¥
ARG
E2LORIG
R.5. FEEN
Provide design drawings for the fire detection and alarm system in accordance with
S the Guideline requirements and hazard situation, (with appropriate specifications
and drawings ) showing how they will be implemented along with implementation
plan.
EUESE
Rkt
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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‘ﬁ'@mfl Non-standard fire alarm system [ No detectors
Bl
16
bl
0.5, FEHA
Install the fire detection and alarm systems in accordance with the Guideline
4S9 |requirements and hazard situation (based on appropriate specifications and
drawings).
EUESE
Rkt
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
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e Factory has not arranged any fire safety training for existing workers of the factory
;I"ﬁ'. e from BGMEA or Fire Service Civil Defense. Training documents are not found during the
i visit.

I
3G
FrerelE

8.5, IR

S Fire manager/Director need to have safety training from proper authority & worker
of the factory should as far as possible be trained for use fire extinguisher.
EUGSE
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qu Fire department pre-plan is not available in the factory during the visit.

711
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FIerER

R¢.S. FEFH

IS |Factory needs to have a proper pre-plan for fire department.
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B Conductivity and record of fire drill

3
ARG
E2LORIG
V.Y, FEFA
Fire drill shall be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) under the Fire Safety Plan.
4SS |A record of such drills shall be kept in writing for at least 3 years for the inspection
of fire brigade whenever called for.
EUGSE
W "|Already we have done.
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e 11-04-2021 (CVV-02): Fire Drills document was not found according to guideline.
25-8-2021 (CVV-03): Fire Drills document was not found according to guideline.

e Boiler Operator license is not available during the visit.

I
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9.5, A
IS |Valid boiler Operator license need to obtain from proper authority.
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Availability of ¢As Built Drawing¢ with machine layout & escape route

711
ARG
FIerER

.. FEFH

Produce design drawings to demonstrate how stairways areto be made of
adequate dimensions and appropriatespecifications and to be converted into fire-
rated enclosuresequipped with fire-rated side swinging doors of
requireddimensions opening in the direction of travel at each floor.

P |One consultant has been already appointed to carry out the work, They will

complete the work as per guideline.
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